
 

 

Centre for Development of Advanced Computing (C-DAC) 

A Scientific Society of Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology, Government of India 
E-25, I & II Floor, Hauz Khas Market, New Delhi – 16, T: +91 – 11 – 26510221  

e-TENDER CORRIGENDUM 

Amendment to the e-Tender No. CDACD/ICD/JORDAN/CM/19-20/3 dated August 30th 
2019 for supply of Course Material and Reference Books for setting up of India – 

Jordan Centre of Excellence in IT (IJCoEIT) at Amman 

All the interested bidders are requested to note the following Amendments & Addenda to the 
Tender No. CDACD/ICD/JORDAN/CM/19-20/3 dated August 30th 2019: 

S. No. 2, Critical Date Sheet, Section II (Invitation for Bids) may be read as: 

Bid Submission End Date Monday, 30.09.2019 (1300 Hrs) 

Technical Bid Opening Date Tuesday, 01.10.2019 (1400 Hrs) 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Page 1 of 5 
 

 

Centre for Development of Advanced Computing (C-DAC) 

A Scientific Society of Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology, Government of India 
E-25, I & II Floor, Hauz Khas Market, New Delhi – 16, T: +91 – 11 – 26510221  

 

Corrigendum for e-Tender No. CDACD/ICD/JORDAN/CM/19-20/3 dated August 30th 2019 

for supply of Course Material and Reference Books for setting up of Centre of Excellence 

in IT (CEIT) at Jordan 

S.No. Item Tender Specifications Modified Specifications 

1 

Section II, S.no. 3.e –In 

case, the balance sheet for 

the FY ending 31st March 

2019 is not yet finalized 

for a bidder, the bidder 

may submit Provisional 

Certificate by the Auditor 

/ CA / CS indicating the 

average turnover of the 

firm ending 31st March 

2019 

Copy of a certificate by the 

auditor/ CA/ CS indicating 

the turnover of the firm shall 

be uploaded. The bidder 

should have total average 

turnover of minimum Rs. 25 

Lacs in last 3 (three) 

financial years ending 31st 

March 2019 

Section II, S.no. 3.e may be 

read as “Copy of a 

certificate by the auditor/ 

CA/ CS indicating the 

turnover of the firm shall be 

uploaded. The bidder should 

have total average turnover 

of minimum Rs. 25 Lacs in 

last 3 (three) financial years 

ending 31st March 2019. In 

case the balance sheet for 

the FY ending 31st March 

2019 is not yet finalized, the 

bidder may submit 

Provisional Certificate by the 

auditor/CA/CS indicating the 

average turnover of the firm 

ending 31st March 2019.” 

2 

Section IV, S.no. 4 - We 

request C-DAC to amend 

the payment terms as 

following: 

4.1 1st Payment 

Milestone: CDAC shall 

release 80% of the order 

value to the supplier on 

dispatch of all items from 

India/ third country after 

due verification of 

documents pertaining to 

proof of dispatch and 

receipt of Performance 

Bank Guarantee on behalf 

4.1 1st Payment Milestone: 

CDAC shall release 70% of 

the order value to the 

supplier on dispatch of all 

items from India/ third 

country after due 

verification of documents 

pertaining to proof of 

dispatch and receipt of 

Performance Bank 

Guarantee after receipt of 

payment from MEA. 

4.2 2nd Payment 

Milestone: MEA shall 

4.1 1st Payment Milestone: 

CDAC shall release 70% of 

the order value to the 

supplier on dispatch of all 

items from India/ third 

country after due 

verification of documents 

pertaining to proof of 

dispatch and receipt of 

Performance Bank 

Guarantee after receipt of 

payment from MEA. 

4.2 2nd Payment 

Milestone: CDAC shall 



 

Page 2 of 5 
 

of Ministry of External 

Affairs. 

4.2. 2nd Payment 

Milestone: C-DAC (not 

MEA) shall release 20% of 

the order value after 

delivery of all item(s) at 

site & on verification by 

CDAC/ end user and 

Indian Mission in Jordan. 

We further request C-DAC 

to delete the 3rd Payment 

Milestone payment as the 

verification process is 

already being taken care 

by C-DAC before the 

release of second 

milestone payment. 

release 20% of the order 

value after delivery of all 

item(s) at site on verification 

by CDAC/ end user and 

Indian Mission in Jordan 

after receipt of payment 

from MEA.  

4.3 3rd Payment Milestone: 

Balance 10% of the order 

value after successful 

delivery of all item(s) at site 

on physical verification by 

CDAC, end user and Indian 

Mission in Jordan after 

receipt of payment from 

MEA 

release 20% of the order 

value after delivery of all 

item(s) at site on verification 

by CDAC/ end user and 

Indian Mission in Jordan 

after receipt of payment 

from MEA.  

4.3 3rd Payment Milestone: 

CDAC shall release balance 

10% of the order value after 

successful delivery of all 

books at site on physical 

verification & certification 

by Project Monitoring Team, 

end user & Indian Mission in 

Jordan after receipt of 

payment from MEA. 

3 

Annexure II, S.no. 1 – 

Please remove “install & 

commission” from the said 

clause 

Having examined the 

‘Invitation for Bids’, 

‘Instructions to Bidders’ 

‘Special Conditions of 

Contract’, ‘Technical 

Compliance Document’, 

‘Schedule of Requirements’ 

and the Annexure for the 

above referred tender, we 

the undersigned offer to 

supply, install& commission 

and guarantee the whole of 

the said ‘Scope of Work’ in 

conformity with the said 

Special Conditions of 

Contract and Technical 

Specifications for the sum 

mentioned in Commercial 

Bid submitted separately, or 

such other sum as may be 

ascertained in accordance 

with the conditions. 

Annexure II, S.no. 1 may 

be read as “Having 

examined the ‘Invitation for 

Bids’, ‘Instructions to 

Bidders’ ‘Special Conditions 

of Contract’, ‘Technical 

Compliance Document’, 

‘Schedule of Requirements’ 

and the Annexure for the 

above referred tender, we 

the undersigned offer to 

supply and guarantee the 

whole of the said ‘Scope of 

Work’ in conformity with the 

said Special Conditions of 

Contract and Technical 

Specifications for the sum 

mentioned in Commercial 

Bid submitted separately, or 

such other sum as may be 

ascertained in accordance 

with the conditions.” 

4 

Annexure IV - Kindly 

delete S. No 2 & 3 as they 

are related to IT or any 

other hardware. 

The conditions of this order 

provide that the vendor 

shall, 

The referred clause in 

Annexure IV may be read 

as “The conditions of this 

order provide that the 



 

Page 3 of 5 
 

1. Arrange to deliver the 

items listed in the said 

order to the consignee, as 

per details given in said 

order, and  

2. Arrange to install and 

commission the items 

listed in said order at 

client’s site, to the entire 

satisfaction of CDAC and 

3. Arrange for the 

comprehensive warranty 

service support towards 

the items supplied by 

vendor on site in Jordan 

as per the warranty clause 

in said purchase order 

vendor shall arrange to 

deliver the items listed in 

the said order to the 

consignee, as per details 

given in said order to the 

entire satisfaction of CDAC” 

5 

Section V (A) – I  

Certificate course in Web 

Application 

Development using Java 

Script and REST API 

S.no. 2 Restful Web API – 

International Ed. no more 

available 

Title -RESTful Web APIs / 

Author -Leonard Richardson, 

Mike Amundsen, Sam Ruby 

/ Publisher -O′Reilly / ISBN -

9781449358068 

Title -RESTful Web APIs / 

Author -Leonard Richardson, 

Mike Amundsen, Sam Ruby 

/ Publisher -Shroff 

Publishers / ISBN -

9789351102977 

6 

Section V(A) – III  

Certificate course in 

Struts, Spring and 

Hibernate  

S.no. 3 Hibernate: A 

Developer's Notebook – 

Out of Stock 

Title -Hibernate: A 

Developer's Notebook / 

Author -James Elliott / 

Publisher -O′Reilly / ISBN -

9780596006969 

Title -Hibernate: A 

Developer's Notebook / 

Author -James Elliott / 

Publisher -Shroff Publishers 

/ ISBN -9788173669347 

7 

Section V(A) - IV 

Certificate course in 

Mobile Application 

Development  

S.no. 1 Head First Android 

Development - Required 

1st edition is not Available 

Title -Head First Android 

Development / Author -

Dawn Griffiths / Publisher -

Shroff Publishers / ISBN -

9789352131341 

Title -Head First Android 

Development /2nd edn / 

Author -Dawn Griffiths / 

Publisher -Shroff Publishers 

/ ISBN -9789352136063 

8 

Section V(A)-VI  

Certificate course in 

Linux system 

administration  

Title -Linux Bible, 9ed / 

Author -Christopher Negus / 

Publisher -Wiley India / ISBN 

-9788126555857 

Title -Unix and Linux System 

Administration  5th edition / 

Author -Evi Nemeth, Garth 

Snyder / Publisher -Addison 



 

Page 4 of 5 
 

S.no. 1 Linux Bible, 9ed – 

Out of stock 

Wesley; / ISBN -

9780134277554 

9 

Section V(A) - IX 

Certificate course in 

Quality standards and 

Software testing  

S.no. 1 Software Quality 

Assurance – Out of stock 

Title -Software Quality 

Assurance / Author -Milind 

Limaye / Publisher -McGraw 

Hill Education / ISBN -

9780071072526 

Title -Software Quality 

Assurance: From Theory to 

Implementation / Author -

Daniel Galin / Publisher -

Pearson  / ISBN -

9788131723951 

10 

Section V(A) – X  

Certificate course in 

Configuration 

management and 

version control 

S.no. 2 Version Control by 

Example – Out of stock 

 

Title -Version Control by 

Example / Author -Eric Sink / 

Publisher -Pyrenean Gold 

Pres / ISBN -9780983507901 

Title -Version Control With 

Subversion, 2nd Edition / 

Author -Brian Fitzpatrick / 

Publisher -Shroff Publishers 

/ ISBN -9788184047288 

11 

Section V(B) – II 

Certificate course in 

Application 

Development using Java 

and Databases  

S.no. 3 Database System 

Concepts 7th edition - title 

not yet released 

Title -Database System 

Concepts 7th edition / 

Author -Abraham 

Silberschtz, Henry North and 

S. Sudarshan / Publisher -

McGraw Hill Education / 

ISBN -9780078022159 

Title -Database System 

Concepts 6th edition / 

Author -Abraham 

Silberschatz, Henry F. Korth 

and S. Sudarshan / Publisher 

-McGraw Hill Education / 

ISBN -9789339212124 

12 

Section V(B) – III, 

Certificate course in 

Struts, Spring and 

Hibernate 

S.no. 1 Struts: The 

Complete Reference, 2nd 

Edition – Out of stock 

Title -Struts: The Complete 

Reference, 2nd Edition / 

Author -James Holmes / 

Publisher -McGraw Hill 

Education / ISBN -

9780070658455 

Title -Programming Jakarta 

Strut / Author -Chuck 

Cavaness / Publisher -O 

Reilly / Shroff Publishers / 

ISBN -9788173668180 

13 

Section V(B) – IV, 

Certificate course in 

Mobile Application 

Development 

S.no. 2 Professional 

Android 4 Application 

Development – Out of 

stock 

Title -Professional Android 4 

Application Development / 

Author -Reto Meier / 

Publisher -Wiley India / ISBN 

-9788126536085 

Title -Beginning android 

programming with android 

studio Fourth edition / 

Author -J.F. Dimarzio / 

Publisher -Wiley / ISBN -

9788126565580 

14 

Section V(B) – VI, 

Certificate course in 

Linux system 

administration 

S.no. 4 Linux System 

Title -Linux System 

Administration / Author -

Stanfield Vicki / Publisher -

John Wiley & Sons / ISBN -

9780782141382 

Title -Linux System 

Administration / Author -

Adelstein / Publisher -

Shroff/O'Reilly / ISBN -

9788184043105 



 

Page 5 of 5 
 

Administration – Out of 

stock 

15 

Section V(B) – IX, 

Certificate course in 

Quality standards and 

Software testing 

S.no. 2 Software Test 

Automation – Out of stock 

Title -Software Test 

Automation / Author -Mark 

Fewster, Dorothy Graham / 

Publisher -AddisonWesley 

Professiona / ISBN -

9780201331400 

Title -Implementing 

Automated Software 

Testing: How to Save Time 

and Lower Costs While 

Raising Quality / Author -

Elfriede Dusting, Thom 

Garrett / Publisher -

Addison-Wesley 

Professional / ISBN -

9780321580511 

16 

Section V(B) – IX, 

Certificate course in 

Quality standards and 

Software testing 

S.no. 3 Effective Software 

Test Automation: 

Developing an Automated 

Software Testing Tool – 

Out of stock 

Title -Effective Software Test 

Automation: Developing an 

Automated Software Testing 

Tool / Author -Li Kanglin / 

Publisher -Sybex / ISBN -

9780782143201 

Title -Complete Guide to 

Test Automation: 

Techniques, Practices, and 

Patterns for Building and 

Maintaining Effective 

Software Projects / Author -

Arnon Axelrod / Publisher -

Apress India/Springer India / 

ISBN -9781484245644 

17 

Section V(B) – IX, 

Certificate course in 

Quality standards and 

Software testing 

S.no. 4 Just Enough 

Software Test Automation 

– Out of stock 

Title -Just Enough Software 

Test Automation / Author -

Daniel Mosley, Bruce Posey / 

Publisher -Prentice Hall / 

ISBN -9780130084682 

Title -Software Testing 

Techniques   / Author -Boris 

Beizer / Publisher -Wiley 

India / ISBN -

9788177222609 

18 

Section V(B) – X, 

Certificate course in 

Configuration 

management and 

version control 

S.no. 2 Version Control 

with Git – Out of stock 

Title -Version Control with 

Git / Author -Jon Loliger, 

Matthew Mccullough / 

Publisher -O′Reilly / ISBN -

9781449316389 

Title -Version Control with 

Git / Author -Jon Loliger, 

Matthew Mccullough / 

Publisher -Shroff/O'Reilly / 

ISBN -9789350238684 

 

It may be noted that for S.no. 5 to 18 above, the quantity (Qty) of books remains same as was 

published vide tender no. CDACD/ICD/JORDAN/CM/19-20/3 dated 30.08.2019. 


	Corrigendum_DateExtension
	CorrigendumJordanCM

